Other X Citizenshîp/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois	Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name American Hospital Association	Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois	Other Citizenshîp/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois	Other	Other	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		Conveyance Type X Assignment License	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	Formerly			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name American Hospital Association	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name American Hospital Association	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		X Citizenshîp/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois			Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	Conveyance Type X	TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or coov(jes). Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year In 28 1999 Formerly	Other			oration Association
			Tr. in 1 Annual erion	n that the state of the state o	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		Other	Conveyance Type K New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Onveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Month Day Year Onveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year M	TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or coov(jes). Tubmission Type Conveyance Type X Assignment License	Receiving Party	Ma	irk if additional names of receiving pa	arties attached
			OBA/AKA/TA			to 1 Accessor	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Conveyance Type X New X Assignment Conveyance Type X Assignment Counter ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Fromerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Correctiving parties attached Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Association Table 1	TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or coov(ies). Inbmission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Cittzenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Corrective Document Name Health Forum, Inc. Association Other X Cittzenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	OBA/AKA/TA			
Address (Mine 1) One North Franklin Street	One North Franklin Street		1	OBA/AKA/TA		Name American Hospital Association	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Conveyance Type X New X Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Onveying Party Name Health Forum, Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Name American Hospital Association Name American Hospital Association	TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or coov(ies). ubmission Type	O-+ No-t	h Franklin Street		
Address (line 2) One North Franklin Street	Address (line 1) One North Franklin Street		Composed of [OBA/AKA/TA	Name American Hospital Association OBA/AKA/TA	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Conveyance Type X New X Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or coov(ies). Debmission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Address (line I)	h Franklin Street		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name American Hospital Association	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name American Hospital Association	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other	The state of the s		Conveyance Type Conveyance Type	TRADEMARKS ONLY O: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or coov(jes). Ibmission Type Conveyance Type X Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Reel # Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		ım, Inc.		
Name Health Forum, Inc. 10 28 1999	Name Health Forum, Inc. 10 28 1999	Name Health Forum, Inc. 10 28 1999	Name Health Forum, Inc. 10 28 1999	Name Health Forum, Inc. 10 28 1999	Name Health Forum, Inc. 10 28 1999	Name Health Forum, Inc. 10 28 1999 Formerly Association		Conveyance Type Conveyance Type	TRADEMARKS ONLY O: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or cooy(jes). Ibmission Type Conveyance Type X Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document Corrective Document Corrective Document Corrective Document Corrective Document				
Onveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Health Forum, Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name American Hospital Association	Onveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Health Forum, Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Illinois Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name American Hospital Association	Name Health Forum, Inc. Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	Name Health Forum, Inc. Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 10 28 1999	Name Health Forum, Inc. Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	Name Health Forum, Inc. Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	Name Health Forum, Inc. Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 10 28 1999	onveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	Assignment License	TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(jes). The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(jes). The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(jes). The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(jes). The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(jes). The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(jes). The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(jes). The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(jes). The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(jes). The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(jes). The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(jes).	Correction of PTO Em	rame #	Merger Change of Name	Effective Date
Document ID #	Document ID #	Document ID #	Document ID #	Document ID #	Document ID #	Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Health Forum, Inc. Formerly Accordation	Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		TRADEMARKS ONLY	rbmission Type K New	Co K	nveyance Type Assignment	License

Y. 10. 2006 11:39AM	FOLEY & LARDNER	NO. 5565 P. 5
FÖRM PTO-16188 Basine 0430090	Page 2	U.S. Department or Community Patient and Transmark Origa TRADEMARK
	ative Name and Address Enter for the first	t Recaiving Party only.
Name		
idress (line 1)		
ddress (line 2)		
ddress (line 3)		
ddress (line 4)		
Correspondent Name	e and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	312/755-2538
Name Foley 8	& Lardner	
Address (Mas v) Malcoln	m McCaleb, Jr.	
Address (line 2) One IB	M Plaza	
Address (fine 3) 330 No.	rth Wabash Avenue	
Address (line 4) Chicago	o, Illinois 60606-3608	·
PT 341 (PT 74	total number of pages of the attached conveyand any attachments.	ce document # 2
Frademark Application	on Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTE	Mark if additional numbers attached ER BOTH numbers for the same property).
•		Registration Number(s)
75346804		
75347610		
Number of Propertie	es Enter the total number of properties involv	ed. # 2
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 65
Method of Payment	t: Enclosed Deposit Account	t X
Deposit Account	deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the acco	# 06-1450
(Enter for payment by d	Deposit Account Number:	#1 00-1430
(Enter for payment by d	Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additiona	···
(Enter for payment by d	Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additiona	
(Enter for payment by d Statement and Sign To the best of the	Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional acture my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is is a true copy of the original document. Charges to d	al fees: Yes X No No
(Enter for payment by d	Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional sturce my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is is a true copy of the original document. Charges to din.	al fees: Yes X No

TRADEMA	NRK A	ASSIG	GNN	IEN	IT
---------	-------	-------	-----	------------	----

Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v			900048504			
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	···	
NATURE OF CONVEY	/ANCE:	-	Corrective Assignment for	Reel 001875 Frame	o 0586 to correct entitity type	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	-
Health Forum, Inc.	•	ll .	MERLY Healthcare ource, Inc.	03/16/1999	CORPORATION:	
RECEIVING PARTY D)ATA				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name:	American Hos	pital A	ssociation]	
Street Address:	One North Fra	nklin		- 4		
City:	Chicago					
State/Country:	ILLINOIS					
Postal Code:	60606					
Entity Type:	lilinois not-for-	profit (Corporation:			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2					
Property Type Number		<u> </u>	Word Mark		f	
Registration Number: 2369061		HEALTHCARE QUICKD	ISC		ı	
<u> </u>		AHA GUIDE				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(312)832		hen the fax attempt is unsuc	annek il		Į
Phone:	312-832-		юн ине нах ашынун ю ильии	Cessiui.		
Email:	МЈВгоФп	@fole	y.com			
Correspondent Name:						
Address Line 1:	321 Norti		k Street			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 290 Chlcago	_	IOIŚ 60610			
. WOI COU LIIIO T.	Omoayo,	166111	10.00 00010			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Marshall J. Brown			
Signature:			/marshall j. brown/			
Date:			05/09/2006			

#MAY. 10. 2006 11:40AM FOLEY & LARDNER PAGE 005/007 Fax Server NO. 5565 P. 7

Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

United States

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Health Forum, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at One North Franklin Street, Chicago, Illinois 60606-3421 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the Trademarks described in the Schedule attached hereto and made a part hereof, as well as the business associated with the products to which the trademarks pertain; and

WHEREAS, American Hospital Association, an Illinois corporation, having its principal place of business at One North Franklin Street, Chicago, Illinois 60606-3421 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Trademarks and any Registrations and Applications for Registration thereof, together with that portion of Assignor's business which has developed the products to which the Trademarks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Trademarks and any Registrations and Applications for Registration thereof ("Trademarks"), together with the entire business and goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor further agrees to execute any and all documents and do any such further acts that shall be required in order for Assignee to secure such rights.

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, along with that portion of its business which has developed the products to which the Trademarks pertain.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized, this 28t May of October, 1999 at Chicago, IL.

HEALTH FORUM, INC.

Name: James A. Henderson

Trainer Fullion 11. 11

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th

day of October . 1999.

Title: Secretary

OFFICIAL SEAL KRMBERLY A., CASPER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2-7-2001

Notary Public

ACCEPTED BY AMERICAN HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION

Name: James A. Henderson

Title: Assistant Secretary

011,263810.1

FOLEY & LARDNER PAGE 007/007 Fax Server NO. 5565 P. 9 IMAY. 10. 2006 11:40AM

United States

SCHEDULE

Mark	Appln. No.	Appln. Date
HEALTHCARE	75/346,804	08/08/97
QUICKDISC		1
AHA GUIDE	75/347,610	08/26/97

011.253512.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003307 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 05/09/2006